
 

440824-2 

 
 
 
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

NASHVILLE DIVISION 

 
In Re:      ) 
      ) Case No. 307-09024 
SOFA EXPRESS, INC.,   ) Chapter 11 
      ) Hon. George C. Paine 

Debtor.    )  
)  

 

ORDER GRANTING THE UNSECURED CREDITORS’ COMMITTEE’S 
TWENTY-SIXTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 

TO CLAIMS – CUSTOMER DEPOSIT CLAIMS 
 

This matter is before the Court on The Unsecured Creditors’ Committee’s Twenty-Sixth 

Omnibus Objection to Claims – Customer Deposit Claims [Docket No. 1040] (the “Objection”), 

good and sufficient notice of which was provided pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy 

Procedure 3007 and L.B.R. 3007-1 and 9013-1.  No timely response or objection was filed by 

any of the Claimants on the attached Exhibit A.1   Based on good cause shown for the relief 

requested, proper notice to Claimants and the lack of any timely response or objection by 

Claimants,   

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Committee’s objections in the Objection are 

SUSTAINED and the scheduled Claims identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and 

incorporated herein, are expunged, and the filed Claims identified on Exhibit A are disallowed.     

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

                                                 
1 All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Objection. 

Dated: 02/11/11



 2

440824-2 

THIS ORDER WAS SIGNED AND ENTERED ELECTRONICALLY  
AS INDICATED AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE. 

 
Submitted for entry by: 

HARWELL HOWARD HYNE   
GABBERT & MANNER, P.C.  
 
/s/  Glenn B. Rose    
Glenn B. Rose 
Tracy M. Lujan 
315 Deaderick Street, Suite 1800 
Nashville, TN  37238-1800 
Telephone:  615-256-0500 
Facsimile:  615-251-1058 
Email: gbr@h3gm.com and tml@h3gm.com 
 
and 
 
Clifford A. Katz 
Sherri D. Lydell 
Platzer, Swergold, Karlin, Levine, 
Goldberg & Jaslow, LLP 
1065 Avenue of the Americas - 18th Floor 
New York, New York 10018 
Telephone: 212-593-3000 
Facsimile: 212-593-0353 
Email: ckatz@platzerlaw.com 
 
Co-counsel for the Unsecured Creditors’ Committee 
 
 



Creditor Name / Address Claim NumberCase Number Disposition of Claim

OMNIBUS 26: EXHIBIT A - PAID CLAIMS

In re: Sofa Express

Total
Claim Dollars*

Claim 
Class**

s254707-090241 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALKER, BRITTANY
4030 ALFREDMILL AVE
JACKSONVILLE, FL  32208

$300.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s254807-090242 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALKER, CHAKITA
1459 HELENA STREET
JACKSONVILLE, FL  32208

$286.14

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s254907-090243 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALKER, JOE
201 COACH RIDGE TRAIL
MATTHEWS, NC  28105

$187.84

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255007-090244 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALKER, ROBERT
7474 B SHAKER LANE
MAINEVILLE, OH  45039

$137.19

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255207-090245 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALL, JOLIN
3261 IVESWOOD CT
DUBLIN, OH  43017

$795.27

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255107-090246 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALLACE, CHRISTI
104 SPRUCE DR
CRESTON, OH  44217

$100.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255407-090247 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALLACE, STEPHEN
3471 WATERFORD OAKS DR
ORANGE PARK, FL  32065

$85.59

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s65407-090248 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALLACE, TIMOTHY
3885 E NATCHEZ TRCE
FAYETTEVILLE, AR  72703-4847

$553.75

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255307-090249 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALLO, NITA
668 ALAMEDA AVE
SHEFFIELD LAKE, OH  44054

$50.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255507-0902410 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALSH, CARA
5602 CONGRESSIONAL PLACE APT B
HILLIARD, OH  43026

$227.31

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255607-0902411 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALTERS, BETTY
303 ST. JAMES DR
SPARTANBURG, SC  29301

$286.19

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255707-0902412 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALTERS, BOB
241 WEST LAKE FARMS DR
BLYTHEWOOD, SC  29016

$280.32

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s255807-0902413 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALTERS, GARCIA
2007 BRIDLESIDE DR
INDIAN TRAIL, NC  28079

$149.44

$0.00

(P)

(U)

Page 1 of 8 2/9/2011 12:09:37 PM

*Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees. **(A) - Administrative          (S) - Secured          
  (P) - Priority                    (U) - Unsecured



Creditor Name / Address Claim NumberCase Number Disposition of Claim

OMNIBUS 26: EXHIBIT A - PAID CLAIMS

In re: Sofa Express

Total
Claim Dollars*

Claim 
Class**

s255907-0902414 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALTON, LEWIS
3358 CARGIN COURT
CANAL WINCHESTER, OH  43110

$300.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s256007-0902415 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WALZ, KRISTINE
274 RESERVE AVE
OBERLIN, OH  44074

$50.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s256107-0902416 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WANG, ERIC
6003 WOODLEIGH OAKS DR
CHARLOTTE, NC  28226

$289.56

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s256207-0902417 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WANZENRIED, ROLAND
10129 INDIAN CREEK
CINCINNATI, OH  45241

$1,282.24

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s65507-0902418 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WAPLE, JOSEPH
891 6TH AVE S
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL  32250

$50.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

47007-0902419 DISALLOWED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARD, JASON H E
1427 HAVERFORD RD NW
CONCORD, NC  28027

$277.50

$3,415.47

(P)

(U)

55507-0902420 DISALLOWED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARD, JENNIFER
1270C LEEWARD LN
WILLOUGHBY, OH  44094

$2,469.97 (U)

s256307-0902421 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARD, RICHARD
76 ORRLAWN
TALLMADGE, OH  44278

$1,185.74

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s256407-0902422 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARD, YOLANDA
2325 SOMERSWORTH DR N
COLUMBUS, OH  43219

$320.25

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s65607-0902423 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARD, YOLANDA
2325 SOMERSWORTH DR
COLUMBUS, OH  43219

$410.81

$0.00

(P)

(U)

34807-0902424 DISALLOWED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARE, CHRISTY
207 COBBLERS DR
COLD SPRING, KY  41076

$139.95 (U)

s256607-0902425 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARKMAN, JENNIE
7287 STEELWILL
OXFORD, OH  45056

$319.49

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s257107-0902426 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARNDORF, TINA
7008 LUCIA DR
BURLINGTON, KY  41005

$1,918.52

$0.00

(P)

(U)

Page 2 of 8 2/9/2011 12:09:37 PM

*Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees. **(A) - Administrative          (S) - Secured          
  (P) - Priority                    (U) - Unsecured



Creditor Name / Address Claim NumberCase Number Disposition of Claim

OMNIBUS 26: EXHIBIT A - PAID CLAIMS

In re: Sofa Express

Total
Claim Dollars*

Claim 
Class**

s256707-0902427 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARNECKE, BRIAN
288 SUTRO FOREST DR
CONCORD, NC  28027

$196.95

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s256807-0902428 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARNER, JOE
6921 ROCKVILLE RD
INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46214

$11.99

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s256907-0902429 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARNETT, KATHERINE
1774 ALMA ST
ATLANTA, GA  30318

$91.80

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s257007-0902430 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARNICK, ROBERT
4076 IDLEBROOK LANE
BURLINGTON, KY  41005

$38.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s65707-0902431 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WARREN, TERRI
18 LAMBERT DR
MOUNT CARMEL, IL  62863

$805.53

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s65807-0902432 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WASCHPUSCH, JOHN
3698 W 134TH
CLEVELAND, OH  44111

$193.95

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s257207-0902433 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WASHINGTON, JUNE
2140 SEVEN HILLS DR
CINCINNATI, OH  45240

$1,022.38

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s65907-0902434 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WATERHOUSE, ELEANOR
1000 OLD EASTWOOD VIL BLVD
A104
ASHEVILLE, NC  28803

$127.57

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s257307-0902435 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WATKINS, KIE
542 TIBET RD
COLUMBUS, OH  43202

$1,562.07

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s419407-0902436 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WATKINS, LEWERY
4001 DENLINGER RD
TROTWOOD, OH  45426-2331

$28.64 (U)

s257407-0902437 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WATRING, VALERIE
5930 FORD RD
ELYRIA, OH  44035

$50.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66007-0902438 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WATSON, BRAD
3050 ALDWYCH CT
GREENWOOD, IN  46143

$2,425.00

$754.98

(P)

(U)

s257507-0902439 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WATSON, CAROLYN
5555 A HIBERNIA DR
COLUMBUS, OH  43232

$5.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

Page 3 of 8 2/9/2011 12:09:37 PM

*Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees. **(A) - Administrative          (S) - Secured          
  (P) - Priority                    (U) - Unsecured



Creditor Name / Address Claim NumberCase Number Disposition of Claim

OMNIBUS 26: EXHIBIT A - PAID CLAIMS

In re: Sofa Express

Total
Claim Dollars*

Claim 
Class**

s257607-0902440 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WATSON, LISA
5022 BUNKER LANE
SMYRNA, TN  37167

$500.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s257707-0902441 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WAY, JONATHAN
820 GEORGE WASHINGTON BLVD
SUMTER, SC  29154

$93.94

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s257807-0902442 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WAYMIRE, MICHELLE
405 E EDGEWOOD AV
INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46227

$1,114.52

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s257907-0902443 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WEAVER, MARKELIA
3627 GROVECREEK POND DR
CONCORD, NC  28027

$50.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66107-0902444 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WEBB II, JOHN
523 HIDDEN FOREST CT
FAIRLESS HLS, PA  19030-4116

$544.40

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s258007-0902445 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WEBER, KATHY
1602 FOXHALL RD
BLACKLICK, OH  43004

$1,441.08

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s258107-0902446 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WEBER, LAURA
1258 GRACE AVE
CINCINNATI, OH  45208

$21.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66207-0902447 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WEBSTER, JANET
10800 PROUTY RD
CONCORD, OH  44077

$118.07

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s258207-0902448 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WEBSTER, MICHAEL
702 SHETLAND CT
WESTFIELD, IN  46074

$508.78

$0.00

(P)

(U)

26507-0902449 DISALLOWED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WEEKS, MONIQUE
2375 WHITE SANDS DR
JACKSONVILLE, FL  32216

$64.19 (U)

s258307-0902450 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WELLS, KIMBERLY
7326 ST RTE 19 UNIT 1 LOT 190
MOUNT GILEAD, OH  43338

$642.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66307-0902451 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WELLS, LISA
326 SOUTH TERRACE AVE
COLUMBUS, OH  43204

$21.53

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s258407-0902452 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WELSH, MIKE
420 OAKWOOD DR
HAMILTON, OH  45013

$1,800.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

Page 4 of 8 2/9/2011 12:09:37 PM

*Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees. **(A) - Administrative          (S) - Secured          
  (P) - Priority                    (U) - Unsecured



Creditor Name / Address Claim NumberCase Number Disposition of Claim

OMNIBUS 26: EXHIBIT A - PAID CLAIMS

In re: Sofa Express

Total
Claim Dollars*

Claim 
Class**

s258507-0902453 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WELSH, PATRICIA
429 GOLF VIEW WAY
BOWLING GREEN, KY  42104

$400.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s258607-0902454 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WENDT, RUTH
7155 ROSSDALE PLACE
INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46241

$100.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66407-0902455 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WERNER, KELLEY
5854 STONE PINE TRAIL
CARMEL, IN  46033

$613.73

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66507-0902456 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WERTSCH, CORY
885 PEBBLE BEACH COVE
PAINESVILLE, OH  44077

$1,801.92

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s258707-0902457 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WESLEY, RITA
1309 HANDS PIKE
COVINGTON, KY  41017

$52.33

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s258807-0902458 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WESSELS, ELIZABETH
3203 MILVERTON CT
CINCINNATI, OH  45248

$42.60

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s258907-0902459 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WEST, CHERYL
11598 WALNUT HILL DRIVE
BALTIMORE, OH  43105

$409.39

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66607-0902460 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WESTFALL, ELIZABETH
351 AYLESBURY DR SOUTH
WESTERVILLE, OH  43082

$100.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66707-0902461 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WESTMORELAND, ROBERT
2280 GILMORE CROSSING LANE
NASHVILLE, TN  37207

$276.33

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259007-0902462 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHEELER, MATT
2841 EDGEWOOD DRIVE
EVANSVILLE, IN  47712

$50.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259207-0902463 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHETSTONE, MARILYN
126 HIDDENVALLEY RD
ARRINGTON, TN  37014

$1,075.48

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259107-0902464 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHETZEC, KARIN
11382 ALEENE WAY
FISHERS, IN  46038

$186.54

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259307-0902465 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHICKER, BONNITA
3953 W 200 S
DANVILLE, IN  46122

$170.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

Page 5 of 8 2/9/2011 12:09:38 PM

*Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees. **(A) - Administrative          (S) - Secured          
  (P) - Priority                    (U) - Unsecured



Creditor Name / Address Claim NumberCase Number Disposition of Claim

OMNIBUS 26: EXHIBIT A - PAID CLAIMS

In re: Sofa Express

Total
Claim Dollars*

Claim 
Class**

s259407-0902466 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITAKER, BRANDY
12114 FOLKSTON DR
HUNTERSVILLE, NC  28078

$1,238.68

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s67007-0902467 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITAKER, JANNA
31493 ROBERTA DR
BAY VILLAGE, OH  44140

$1,047.24

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259707-0902468 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITE VAUGHN, KELLI
9045 CARDINAL FLOWER CT
INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46231

$786.53

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259507-0902469 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITE, DENA
156 S.SETTLERS WAY
PAINESVILLE, OH  44077

$188.07

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259607-0902470 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITE, HOLLY
419 KINSEY CREEK CT
ROCK HILL, SC  29730

$2,261.89

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259807-0902471 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITE, WILLIAM & DENNA
1907 HARVEY
BOWLING GREEN, KY  42104

$380.51

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s66807-0902472 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITED, ELLEN
432 RAMSGATE DRIVE
DAYTON, OH  45430

$1,043.64

$0.00

(P)

(U)

9207-0902473 DISALLOWED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITMORE, LAUREN
1774 FAIR OAK WAY
MABLETON, GA  30126

$64.74 (S)

s66907-0902474 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITNEY, JANET
1512 ROWLES DRIVE
AKRON, OH  44313

$674.58

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s67107-0902475 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITNEY, LENORE
1278 OAKLAND AVENUE
AKRON, OH  44310

$568.33

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s67207-0902476 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHITTEMORE, RITA
277 GENERAL GRIFFITH CIRCLE
RUTHERFORDTON, NC  28139

$749.80

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s259907-0902477 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WHORTON, DAVID
4052 FOREST RIDGE BLVD
DAYTON, OH  45424

$50.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s260007-0902478 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WICK, DAWN
5422 FLICKER WAY
DAYTON, OH  45424

$681.48

$0.00

(P)

(U)

Page 6 of 8 2/9/2011 12:09:38 PM

*Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees. **(A) - Administrative          (S) - Secured          
  (P) - Priority                    (U) - Unsecured



Creditor Name / Address Claim NumberCase Number Disposition of Claim

OMNIBUS 26: EXHIBIT A - PAID CLAIMS

In re: Sofa Express

Total
Claim Dollars*

Claim 
Class**

s260107-0902479 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WIDNER, TAMMY
7719 MAX PATCH RD
HOT SPRINGS, NC  28743

$2,006.86

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s67307-0902480 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WIESE, JEAN
4372 PEACEFORD GLEN DR
HIGH POINT, NC  27265

$384.29

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s260207-0902481 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WIGGINTON, GREG
12214 BACKWATER DR
CHARLOTTE, NC  28214

$85.75

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s413607-0902482 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILBORN, DAWN
2115 TURNER RD
MEBANE, NC  27302-8195

$176.40 (U)

s260307-0902483 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILDRICK, CILE/NICK
1010 ARDEN WAY
SPARTANBURG, SC  29302

$2,425.00

$765.59

(P)

(U)

s260407-0902484 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILEY, DANA
1508 NORTON AVE
KETTERING, OH  45420

$61.92

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s260507-0902485 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILEY, PETER
35 FOX TRACE LN
HUDSON, OH  44236

$339.99

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s67507-0902486 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILKE, LINDA
9138 HADDINGTON
DUBLIN, OH  43017

$2,028.24

$0.00

(P)

(U)

46007-0902487 DISALLOWED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILKERSON, KRISTEN
382 LAKESHORE DR
ASHEVILLE, NC  28804

$852.79 (U)

s67407-0902488 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILKINSON, KRIS
227 WHITECLOUD TRAIL
MURFREESBORO, TN  37127

$246.93

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s260607-0902489 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILKINSON, PATRICIA
2826 HIGHWAY 31W
WHITEHOUSE, TN  37188

$2,156.54

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s260707-0902490 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, ALISHA
2878 SHAFFER AVENUE
CINCINNATI, OH  45211

$468.58

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s260807-0902491 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, BEVERLY
1410 SPRINGFILED PIKE
CINCINNATI, OH  45215

$100.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

Page 7 of 8 2/9/2011 12:09:38 PM

*Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees. **(A) - Administrative          (S) - Secured          
  (P) - Priority                    (U) - Unsecured



Creditor Name / Address Claim NumberCase Number Disposition of Claim

OMNIBUS 26: EXHIBIT A - PAID CLAIMS

In re: Sofa Express

Total
Claim Dollars*

Claim 
Class**

s67607-0902492 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, CHRISTI
430 MASS AVE # 104
INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46204

$143.10

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s260907-0902493 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, DENISE
9017 STONEGATE CR.
NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OH  44039

$2,425.00

$528.64

(P)

(U)

s261007-0902494 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, FRANK
9021 KNIGHTS CT
INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46250

$954.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s261207-0902495 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, KENISHA
404 WHITE POND DR APT E
AKRON, OH  44320-1174

$200.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s261107-0902496 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, KENNETH
7193 COUNTY 315C
KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL  32656

$706.13

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s261307-0902497 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, KYNA
2315 MERIMAC DR
CHARLOTTE, NC  28273

$185.00

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s261407-0902498 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, LINDA
3050 DANBURY
FLORENCE, KY  41042

$342.77

$0.00

(P)

(U)

s68007-0902499 EXPUNGED

SOFA EXPRESS, INC.

WILLIAMS, MARK
1007 PARADROME ST
MT ADAMS, OH  45202

$1,271.27

$0.00

(P)

(U)

Totals: $64.74

$54,709.15

$9,196.62

(S)

(P)

(U)

Page 8 of 8 2/9/2011 12:09:38 PM

*Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees. **(A) - Administrative          (S) - Secured          
  (P) - Priority                    (U) - Unsecured

This Order has Been electronically 
signed.  The Judge's signature and 
Court's seal appear at the top of the 
first page. 
United States Bankruptcy Court.




